
St. Thomas Aquinas (1-2, 0-0) -vs- American Internation (1-0, 0-0)
2/17/2024 at Springfield, MA (Abdow Field)

 
 

 
 
St. Thomas Aquinas Goals: Joseph Casarella (2); Michael Huff (2); John Pena (1); Ryan Christensen (1) 
Assists: Reno Molina (1); Jeremy Poggi (1) 
 
American Internation Goals: Dawson Long (5); Tyler Goode (3); Andrew Boyer (2); Ryder Goodwin (1); Hunter Terlik (1); Devon Walker (1);
Carter Linkletter (1); Micaiah Boyle (1) 
Assists: Jack Bamford (3); Micaiah Boyle (2); Seven Gillingham (2); Dawson Long (1); Ryder Goodwin (1); Hunter Terlik (1); Tyler Goode
(1); Carter Linkletter (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Abdow Field
Penalties: Austin Palen 1st/12:16; Gabe Zippin 1st/04:30; James Guild 2nd/15:00; Carter Linkletter 2nd/12:50; Joseph Casarella 2nd/11:03;
Ryan Levis 2nd/05:47; Jack Bamford 2nd/04:31; Jordan Stack 2nd/03:23; John Pena 2nd/02:53; Ries Bower 2nd/02:24; Jack Bamford
3rd/06:33; Joseph Longobardo 3rd/06:28; John Pena 3rd/06:28; John Pena 3rd/05:12; Tyler Goode 3rd/02:16; Ries Bower 3rd/01:39; Frank
Schaefer 3rd/00:17; Carter Linkletter 4th/14:52; Sean Trainor 4th/14:19; John Pena 4th/13:54; Reno Molina 4th/13:18; Frank Schaefer
4th/13:18; Charlie Blankstein 4th/12:55; Bo Maroney 4th/11:49; Reno Molina 4th/11:20; Jeremy Schucker 4th/10:16; Seven Gillingham
4th/09:19; Gabe Zippin 4th/07:59; Joseph Longobardo 4th/01:49; Joseph Longobardo 4th/00:00; Jack Bamford 4th/00:00; Team 4th/00:00
Officials: Paulette Romero

Date: 2/17/2024
Attendance: 124

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 1 3 1 1 6
American Internation 3 4 5 3 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 5 12 9 11 37
American Internation 11 12 17 14 54

Shots On Goal
St. Thomas Aquinas 0 0 0 0 0
American Internation 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
St. Thomas Aquinas 4 4 5 3 16
American Internation 2 2 5 5 14

Turnovers
St. Thomas Aquinas 7 8 4 8 27
American Internation 6 7 5 6 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
St. Thomas Aquinas 7-9 7-7 7-8 5-8 26-32

American Internation 7-9
9-
10 7-7 7-7 30-33

Ground Balls
St. Thomas Aquinas 5 9 8 3 25
American Internation 7 13 9 9 38

Face Offs
St. Thomas Aquinas 2 4 2 3 11
American Internation 3 3 4 0 10

Extra Man Opportunities
St. Thomas Aquinas 1 3 2 4 0-10
American Internation 1 2 3 7 3-13



St. Thomas Aquinas 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 James Staeckeler 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 1-2 -
4 Craig Peavy 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -

5 Reno Molina 0 1 1 4 2 5 3 -
2-

01:30
6 JT Perry 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

8 Frank Schaefer 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 -
2-

02:00
13 John Morris 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -

19 Joseph Casarella 2 0 2 11 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30

23 John Pena 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 -
4-

03:30

26 Austin Palen 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 8-16
1-

00:30
88 Ryan Christensen 1 0 1 6 0 3 1 - -

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Matthew Drayton 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 - -

7 Bo Maroney 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
11 Kyle Bross 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -

12 James Guild 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
15 Devin Sierra 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
22 Jeremy Poggi 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Carlos Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 -

33 Jeremy Schucker 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
44 Michael Huff 2 0 2 4 1 2 1 - -
45 Jonathan Farley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

99 Joseph Longobardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2
3-

02:30

Totals 6 2 8 37 25 27 14 11-21
17-

14:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Craig Peavy 50:41 15 16 L



American Internation 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Shaden Shields 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -

6 Ries Bower 0 0 0 2 4 2 2 -
2-

03:00
12 Dawson Long 5 1 6 13 5 0 3 - -
19 Hunter Terlik 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 - -

23 Tyler Goode 3 1 4 7 1 2 2 -
1-

01:00

25 Ryan Levis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30

27 Carter Linkletter 1 1 2 6 7 0 4 4-5
2-

02:00
36 Micaiah Boyle 1 2 3 2 2 0 1 - -

88 Jack Bamford 0 3 3 5 1 1 0 -
3-

02:30

90 Charlie Blankstein 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Ben Fitzsimmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Rowan Ruggiero 0 0 0 0 6 2 4 - -
7 Nick Mackay 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 4-8 -

10 Sean Trainor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00

11 Gabe Zippin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
13 Ryder Goodwin 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 - -
14 Michael Davis-Franci 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-7 -
16 Aiden Moscarello 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
17 Andrew Boyer 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
21 Devon Walker 1 0 1 3 0 3 1 - -
24 Jacob Ligor 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0-1 -
26 Camden MacDonald 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Aidan Loignon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Logan Dobrowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Jordan Stack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
55 Joe Liquori 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

77 Seven Gillingham 0 2 2 2 0 2 0 -
1-

00:30
91 Callan Dent 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -

Totals 15 12 27 54 38 24 23 10-21
15-

13:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Shaden Shields 50:41 5 9 W
1 Ben Fitzsimmons 0:00 1 1
41 Logan Dobrowski 7:24 0 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STAC AIC
1st 13:04 Michael Huff Unassisted 1 0
1st 12:37 Tyler Goode Carter Linkletter 1 1
1st 02:58 Hunter Terlik Micaiah Boyle 1 2
1st 02:09 Ryder Goodwin Unassisted 1 3
2nd 14:23 John Pena (DN) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 14:13 Carter Linkletter (UP) Unassisted 2 4
2nd 13:57 Dawson Long (UP) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 09:07 Michael Huff Unassisted 3 5
2nd 07:50 Micaiah Boyle Seven Gillingham 3 6
2nd 04:07 Dawson Long (DN) Seven Gillingham 3 7
2nd 02:00 Ryan Christensen Jeremy Poggi 4 7
3rd 11:25 Tyler Goode Ryder Goodwin 4 8
3rd 10:20 Devon Walker Hunter Terlik 4 9
3rd 08:56 Andrew Boyer Jack Bamford 4 10
3rd 06:50 Joseph Casarella Reno Molina 5 10
3rd 06:15 Andrew Boyer (UP) Tyler Goode 5 11
3rd 00:17 Dawson Long (DN) Jack Bamford 5 12
4th 13:18 Dawson Long (DN) Jack Bamford 5 13
4th 12:30 Tyler Goode Dawson Long 5 14
4th 08:44 Dawson Long (DN) Micaiah Boyle 5 15
4th 00:36 Joseph Casarella Unassisted 6 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:16 STAC Austin Palen 00:30 PUSHING
1st 04:30 AIC Gabe Zippin 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 15:00 STAC James Guild 01:00 MAJOR
2nd 12:50 AIC Carter Linkletter 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 11:03 STAC Joseph Casarella 00:30 TRIPPING
2nd 05:47 AIC Ryan Levis 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 04:31 AIC Jack Bamford 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 03:23 AIC Jordan Stack 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 02:53 STAC John Pena 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 02:24 AIC Ries Bower 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 06:33 AIC Jack Bamford 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:28 STAC Joseph Longobardo 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 06:28 STAC John Pena 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 05:12 STAC John Pena 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 02:16 AIC Tyler Goode 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:39 AIC Ries Bower 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 00:17 STAC Frank Schaefer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 14:52 AIC Carter Linkletter 01:00 SLASHING
4th 14:19 AIC Sean Trainor 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 13:54 STAC John Pena 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 13:18 STAC Reno Molina 01:00 SLASHING
4th 13:18 STAC Frank Schaefer 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:55 AIC Charlie Blankstein 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
4th 11:49 STAC Bo Maroney 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 11:20 STAC Reno Molina 00:30 PUSHING
4th 10:16 STAC Jeremy Schucker 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 09:19 AIC Seven Gillingham 00:30 PUSHING
4th 07:59 AIC Gabe Zippin 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 01:49 STAC Joseph Longobardo 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:00 STAC Joseph Longobardo 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:00 AIC Jack Bamford 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:00 STAC Team 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 STAC Craig Peavy at goalie for STAC.
15:00 AIC Shaden Shields at goalie for AIC.
15:00 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Carter Linkletter won by AIC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
14:33 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long, SAVE Craig Peavy
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Hunter Terlik.
13:30 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
13:04 STAC GOAL by STAC Michael Huff (FIRST GOAL).

St. Thomas Aquinas 1, American Internation 0
13:01 STAC Faceoff Carlos Aguilar vs Jacob Ligor won by STAC, [13:01] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Reno Molina (caused by Carter Linkletter).
12:37 AIC GOAL by AIC Tyler Goode, Assist by Carter Linkletter.

St. Thomas Aquinas 1, American Internation 1
12:37 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by AIC, [12:37] Ground ball pickup by AIC Michael Davis-Franci.
12:35 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
12:31 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
12:16 STAC Penalty on STAC Austin Palen (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:04 AIC Shot by AIC Jack Bamford BLOCKED
11:54 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Tyler Goode.
11:35 AIC Shot by AIC Andrew Boyer, SAVE Craig Peavy
11:27 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC JT Perry.
11:17 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Reno Molina.
10:46 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long BLOCKED
10:39 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC James Guild.
10:30 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
10:25 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Joseph Casarella.
09:52 STAC Shot by STAC Kyle Bross, SAVE Shaden Shields
09:37 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Jack Bamford (caused by Craig Peavy).
09:09 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Matthew Drayton (caused by Carter Linkletter).
08:48 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
08:42 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long WIDE
08:20 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
08:16 STAC Shot by STAC John Pena WIDE
08:10 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Seven Gillingham (caused by James Staeckeler).
07:16 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Reno Molina.
06:24 AIC Clear attempt by AIC failed.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Joe Liquori (caused by Matthew Drayton).
06:23 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Matthew Drayton.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Joseph Casarella (caused by Ryder Goodwin).
06:14 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ryder Goodwin.
06:13 AIC Clear attempt by AIC failed.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Ryder Goodwin.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Kyle Bross (caused by Ryder Goodwin).
05:35 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
05:33 AIC Shot by AIC Micaiah Boyle WIDE
05:09 AIC Shot by AIC Callan Dent, SAVE Craig Peavy
05:00 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
04:30 AIC Penalty on AIC Gabe Zippin (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:23 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
04:18 STAC Shot by STAC Reno Molina, SAVE Shaden Shields
04:12 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Nick Mackay.
04:07 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
02:58 AIC GOAL by AIC Hunter Terlik, Assist by Micaiah Boyle.

St. Thomas Aquinas 1, American Internation 2



02:58 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by STAC (on faceoff violation).
02:27 STAC Shot by STAC Ryan Christensen WIDE
02:27 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
02:09 AIC GOAL by AIC Ryder Goodwin.

St. Thomas Aquinas 1, American Internation 3
02:09 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by AIC, [02:09] Ground ball pickup by AIC Nick Mackay.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Devon Walker.
00:28 AIC 30-second clock violation by AIC.
00:20 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Michael Huff (caused by Camden MacDonald).
00:00 AIC Shot by AIC Jack Bamford, SAVE Craig Peavy
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STAC Penalty on STAC James Guild (MAJOR/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:53 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
14:23 STAC GOAL by STAC John Pena (MAN-DOWN).

St. Thomas Aquinas 2, American Internation 3
14:23 AIC Faceoff Joseph Longobardo vs Nick Mackay won by AIC, [14:23] Ground ball pickup by AIC Jacob Ligor.
14:13 AIC GOAL by AIC Carter Linkletter (MAN-UP).

St. Thomas Aquinas 2, American Internation 4
14:13 STAC Faceoff Joseph Longobardo vs Nick Mackay won by STAC, [14:13] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
14:09 AIC Shot by AIC Tyler Goode, SAVE Craig Peavy
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Craig Peavy (caused by Dawson Long).
13:57 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Dawson Long.
13:57 AIC GOAL by AIC Dawson Long (MAN-UP).

St. Thomas Aquinas 2, American Internation 5
13:55 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Nick Mackay won by STAC, [13:55] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
13:32 STAC Timeout by STAC.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC John Pena (caused by Carter Linkletter).
12:58 AIC Clear attempt by AIC failed.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Rowan Ruggiero (caused by Michael Huff).
12:50 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Michael Huff.
12:50 AIC Penalty on AIC Carter Linkletter (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Reno Molina (caused by Ries Bower).
12:31 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ries Bower.
12:25 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
12:18 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long WIDE
12:12 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC James Staeckeler.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC James Staeckeler (caused by Dawson Long).
12:01 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Dawson Long.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC.
11:51 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
11:36 STAC Shot by STAC Ryan Christensen BLOCKED
11:26 STAC Shot by STAC Reno Molina, SAVE Shaden Shields
11:21 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Nick Mackay.
11:13 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
11:03 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long, SAVE Craig Peavy
11:03 STAC Penalty on STAC Joseph Casarella (TRIPPING/0:30).
11:03 AIC Shot by AIC Jack Bamford WIDE
11:03 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Bo Maroney.
11:03 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
10:02 STAC Timeout by STAC.
09:07 STAC GOAL by STAC Michael Huff.

St. Thomas Aquinas 3, American Internation 5
09:05 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by STAC (on faceoff violation).
08:34 STAC Shot by STAC Michael Huff, SAVE Shaden Shields
08:28 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
08:23 AIC Shot by AIC Tyler Goode, SAVE Craig Peavy
08:19 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Craig Peavy (caused by Rowan Ruggiero).
08:05 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.



08:05 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long, SAVE Craig Peavy
07:50 AIC GOAL by AIC Micaiah Boyle, Assist by Seven Gillingham.

St. Thomas Aquinas 3, American Internation 6
07:50 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Nick Mackay won by STAC, [07:50] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Austin Palen (caused by Rowan Ruggiero).
07:37 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.
07:33 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
07:06 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ryder Goodwin.
06:45 AIC Shot by AIC Aiden Moscarello WIDE
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Callan Dent (caused by Craig Peavy).
06:23 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Craig Peavy.
06:19 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
06:17 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella BLOCKED
05:54 STAC Shot by STAC Ryan Christensen BLOCKED
05:47 AIC Penalty on AIC Ryan Levis (SLASHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:10 STAC Shot by STAC Jeremy Schucker BLOCKED
05:04 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ries Bower.
04:59 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Ries Bower.
04:46 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
04:31 AIC Penalty on AIC Jack Bamford (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:10 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
04:07 AIC GOAL by AIC Dawson Long (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Seven Gillingham.

St. Thomas Aquinas 3, American Internation 7
04:07 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Carter Linkletter won by AIC, [04:07] Ground ball pickup by AIC Nick Mackay.
03:23 AIC Penalty on AIC Jordan Stack (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Joseph Casarella (caused by Micaiah Boyle).
03:10 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Micaiah Boyle.
03:05 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
02:56 AIC Shot by AIC Carter Linkletter HIGH
02:53 STAC Penalty on STAC John Pena (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Tyler Goode (caused by James Staeckeler).
02:24 AIC Penalty on AIC Ries Bower (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00).
02:23 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC James Staeckeler.
02:23 STAC Shot by STAC James Staeckeler WIDE
02:00 STAC GOAL by STAC Ryan Christensen, Assist by Jeremy Poggi.

St. Thomas Aquinas 4, American Internation 7
02:00 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Nick Mackay won by AIC, [02:00] Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC.
01:20 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
01:15 STAC Shot by STAC Michael Huff WIDE
00:55 STAC Shot by STAC Jonathan Farley BLOCKED
00:48 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
00:43 AIC Timeout by AIC.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Devon Walker (caused by Bo Maroney).
00:08 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Bo Maroney.
00:03 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Ryan Christensen (caused by Shaden Shields).
00:00 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Shaden Shields.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Carter Linkletter won by AIC (on faceoff violation).
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Tyler Goode (caused by Frank Schaefer).
14:41 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Frank Schaefer.
14:37 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC John Morris.
14:32 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
13:31 STAC Shot by STAC Matthew Drayton, SAVE Shaden Shields
13:24 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
13:16 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long, SAVE Craig Peavy
13:02 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Jeremy Schucker (caused by Rowan Ruggiero).
12:22 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.



12:19 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
12:15 AIC Shot by AIC Ries Bower, SAVE Craig Peavy
12:10 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Frank Schaefer.
12:02 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Michael Huff.
11:29 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
11:25 AIC GOAL by AIC Tyler Goode, Assist by Ryder Goodwin.

St. Thomas Aquinas 4, American Internation 8
11:25 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Carter Linkletter won by AIC, [11:25] Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
10:44 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
10:39 AIC Shot by AIC Carter Linkletter WIDE
10:20 AIC GOAL by AIC Devon Walker, Assist by Hunter Terlik.

St. Thomas Aquinas 4, American Internation 9
10:20 AIC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Nick Mackay won by AIC, [10:20] Ground ball pickup by AIC Ries Bower.
09:52 AIC Shot by AIC Ryder Goodwin, SAVE Craig Peavy
09:44 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
09:19 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
09:14 AIC Shot by AIC Jack Bamford WIDE
08:56 AIC GOAL by AIC Andrew Boyer, Assist by Jack Bamford.

St. Thomas Aquinas 4, American Internation 10
08:56 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by STAC (on faceoff violation).
08:30 STAC Shot by STAC Ryan Christensen BLOCKED
08:25 STAC Shot by STAC John Pena, SAVE Shaden Shields
08:22 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Shaden Shields (caused by John Pena).
08:05 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC John Pena.
08:01 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella, SAVE Shaden Shields
07:55 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Aiden Moscarello.
07:50 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
07:46 AIC Shot by AIC Tyler Goode WIDE
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Hunter Terlik (caused by Reno Molina).
06:58 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Reno Molina.
06:51 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
06:50 STAC GOAL by STAC Joseph Casarella, Assist by Reno Molina.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 10
06:50 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by STAC, [06:50] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
06:33 AIC Penalty on AIC Jack Bamford (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
06:28 STAC Penalty on STAC Joseph Longobardo (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:28 STAC Penalty on STAC John Pena (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:15 AIC GOAL by AIC Andrew Boyer (MAN-UP), Assist by Tyler Goode.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 11
06:15 AIC Faceoff James Staeckeler vs Nick Mackay won by AIC, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by AIC Micaiah Boyle.
06:15 AIC Shot by AIC Andrew Boyer, SAVE Craig Peavy
06:15 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
05:12 STAC Timeout by STAC.
05:12 STAC Penalty on STAC John Pena (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:44 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella, SAVE Shaden Shields
04:34 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
04:00 AIC Shot by AIC Devon Walker WIDE
03:47 AIC Shot by AIC Jacob Ligor WIDE
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Devon Walker (caused by Reno Molina).
03:21 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC JT Perry.
03:17 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Devin Sierra (caused by Devon Walker).
03:05 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ries Bower.
03:01 AIC Shot by AIC Dawson Long WIDE
02:59 AIC Shot by AIC Ries Bower HIGH
02:56 AIC Shot by AIC Carter Linkletter, SAVE Craig Peavy
02:40 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
02:16 AIC Penalty on AIC Tyler Goode (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:00 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella WIDE



01:42 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella HIGH
01:39 AIC Penalty on AIC Ries Bower (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:19 STAC Shot by STAC Ryan Christensen, SAVE Shaden Shields
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Rowan Ruggiero (caused by John Morris).
00:50 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC John Morris.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Ryan Christensen (caused by Nick Mackay).
00:22 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Jack Bamford.
00:19 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
00:17 AIC GOAL by AIC Dawson Long (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Jack Bamford.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 12
00:17 STAC Penalty on STAC Frank Schaefer (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Nick Mackay won by STAC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by STAC Austin Palen.
14:52 AIC Penalty on AIC Carter Linkletter (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:36 STAC Shot by STAC Reno Molina WIDE
14:26 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Shaden Shields.
14:19 AIC Penalty on AIC Sean Trainor (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Shaden Shields (caused by Reno Molina).
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Reno Molina (caused by Ryan Levis).
14:10 STAC Ground ball pickup by STAC Reno Molina.
14:10 STAC Shot by STAC Reno Molina WIDE
13:54 STAC Penalty on STAC John Pena (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:54 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
13:18 AIC GOAL by AIC Dawson Long (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Jack Bamford.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 13
13:18 STAC Penalty on STAC Reno Molina (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:18 STAC Penalty on STAC Frank Schaefer (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:18 STAC Faceoff James Staeckeler vs Carter Linkletter won by STAC, [13:18] Ground ball pickup by STAC James Staeckeler.
12:55 AIC Penalty on AIC Charlie Blankstein (DELAY OF GAME/0:30).
-- STAC Turnover by STAC John Pena (caused by Ries Bower).
12:41 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Ryan Levis.
12:37 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
12:30 AIC GOAL by AIC Tyler Goode, Assist by Dawson Long.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 14
11:49 STAC Penalty on STAC Bo Maroney (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:47 AIC Shot by AIC Hunter Terlik WIDE
11:40 AIC Shot by AIC Seven Gillingham HIGH
11:20 STAC Penalty on STAC Reno Molina (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Seven Gillingham.
11:12 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Frank Schaefer (caused by Dawson Long).
11:00 AIC Shot by AIC Seven Gillingham HIT CROSSBAR
10:22 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Jeremy Schucker (caused by Carter Linkletter).
10:16 STAC Penalty on STAC Jeremy Schucker (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:14 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
09:53 AIC Shot by AIC Tyler Goode WIDE
09:52 AIC Shot by AIC Hunter Terlik, SAVE Craig Peavy
09:27 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
09:19 AIC Penalty on AIC Seven Gillingham (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Carlos Aguilar (caused by Tyler Goode).
09:07 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Dawson Long.
08:44 AIC GOAL by AIC Dawson Long (MAN-DOWN), Assist by Micaiah Boyle.

St. Thomas Aquinas 5, American Internation 15
08:44 STAC Faceoff Austin Palen vs Michael Davis-Franci won by STAC (on faceoff violation).
08:36 AIC Logan Dobrowski at goalie for AIC.
08:03 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella, SAVE Logan Dobrowski
07:59 AIC Penalty on AIC Gabe Zippin (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Joseph Casarella.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Ries Bower (caused by Ryan Christensen).
07:27 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.



07:20 STAC Shot by STAC Matthew Drayton WIDE
07:10 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella, SAVE Logan Dobrowski
07:04 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
06:38 AIC Shot by AIC Charlie Blankstein WIDE
06:12 AIC Timeout by AIC.
06:11 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella WIDE
05:44 STAC Shot by STAC Joseph Casarella, SAVE Logan Dobrowski
05:37 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Carter Linkletter.
05:30 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
05:25 AIC Shot by AIC Carter Linkletter, SAVE Craig Peavy
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Jacob Ligor.
04:32 STAC Clear attempt by STAC failed.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC Ryan Christensen (caused by Tyler Goode).
03:54 AIC Shot by AIC Devon Walker BLOCKED
03:54 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Dawson Long.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Callan Dent.
03:43 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
03:35 STAC Shot by STAC Devin Sierra WIDE
03:30 STAC Shot by STAC John Pena, SAVE Logan Dobrowski
03:16 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
-- AIC Turnover by AIC Ryder Goodwin.
02:57 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
-- STAC Turnover by STAC JT Perry (caused by Rowan Ruggiero).
02:39 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.
02:36 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
01:53 AIC Shot by AIC Callan Dent WIDE
01:50 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Dawson Long.
01:49 STAC Penalty on STAC Joseph Longobardo (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:30 AIC Shot by AIC Jack Bamford, SAVE Craig Peavy
01:15 STAC Clear attempt by STAC good.
01:12 AIC Ben Fitzsimmons at goalie for AIC.
00:36 STAC GOAL by STAC Joseph Casarella.

St. Thomas Aquinas 6, American Internation 15
00:34 STAC Shot by STAC John Pena, SAVE Ben Fitzsimmons
00:18 AIC Ground ball pickup by AIC Rowan Ruggiero.
00:13 AIC Clear attempt by AIC good.
00:00 AIC Shot by AIC Carter Linkletter WIDE
00:00 STAC Penalty on STAC Joseph Longobardo (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
00:00 AIC Penalty on AIC Jack Bamford (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
00:00 STAC Penalty on STAC Team (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.


